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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssI!TS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosE OF BuSlNllSS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26 MAY '1976 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 

Liabilities 

(b) Banks .. .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M.F. .. .. 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

30 June 1976. 

$ 
91,383,465 
21,429,022 
20,042,195 

468,987,279 

812,834 
194,559,975 

3,000,000 
21,848,585 

$ 
375,759,713 

601,841,961 

195,372,809 

78,446,931 

23,629,091 

24,848,585 

$1,299,899,090 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts 
term bills 

and short- $ 

(b) Investments 
.. 205,071,627 

37,321,668 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights .. 6,681,902 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

18,114,196 
419,497,788 
22,867,831 

117,748 

(a) N.Z. Government securities .. 545,015,661 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
704,991 

249,075,197 
9,941,487 
1,023,819 

460,597,563 

545,015,661 
33,540,372 

$1,299,899,090 

J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief Accountant. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/92-Applications for Variation of Approvals 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 

No. Item , I 
Other II No. 

From I Normal I B.P. I Pref. Ref. To 

: 
, CURRENT APPROVAL: 

59.17.002} Bobs and cones, circular, polishing, for Free Free Free 10.2 38 1/7/74 30/6/78 
59.17.019 mounting on power driven spindles 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 

I 
34531 59.17.002} Bobs, cones, mops and buffs, circular, 

59.17.019 polishing, for mounting on power 
driven spindles 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
84.22} Bases, self-propelled, as may be ap- Free Free Free 10.2 70 1/7/74 30/11/77 
84.23 proved, of machines classified within 98 

headings 84.22 and 84.23: 105 
(but not including bulldozer blades, 121 

buckets and the like, and their actu- 123 
ating equipment, e.g. hydraulic rams, 124 
trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies 
and push arms): . 

Approved: 
Current Consolidated Concession List 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
35677 84.22} Bases, self-propelled, of machines classi-

84.23 fied within headings 84.22 and 84.23: 
(but not including bulldozer blades, 

buckets and the like, and their actu-
ating equipment, e.g. hydraulic rams, 
t1 unnions, cylinder bracket assemblies, 
and push arms) 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
84.40.159 Heat transfer printing machines .. Free Free Free 10.2 99 1/7/74 30/9/82 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
35679 84.40.159 Heat transfer printing machines, exclud-

ing flat tray, semi-automatic and man-
ual types up to sizes 55 in. and 35 in. I 
tray size I 

I 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 July 1976. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Com
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


