THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 26 MAY 1976

	WEDNESDAY,	20 MAI 1970	
Liabilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation \$	375,759,713	Gold Overseas assets—	704,991
(a) State 91,383,465 (b) Banks 21,429,022		(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 205.071.627	
(b) Banks		term bills 205,071,627 (b) Investments 37,321,668	
(d) Other 468,987,279	601 041 061	(c) Holdings of special drawing	
Time deposits	601,841,961	rights 6,681,902	249,075,197
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency—		New Zealand coin	9,941,487 1,023,819
(a) Demand 812,834		Advances—	
(b) Time 194,559,975	195,372,809	(a) To the State 18,114,196 (b) To marketing accounts 419,497,788	
Allocation of special drawing rights		(c) Export credits 22,867,831	
by I.M.F Other liabilities (including accumu-	78,446,931	(d) Other advances 117,748	460,597,563
lated profits)	23,629,091	Investments in New Zealand—	
Capital accounts— (a) General reserve fund 3,000,000		(a) N.Z. Government securities 545,015,661 (b) Other	
(b) Other reserves 21,848,585	24 040 505		545,015,661
	24,848,585	Other assets	33,540,372
\$1	,299,899,090		\$1,299,899,090
30 June 1976.		J. S. NELSON, Acting Chief	Accountant.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/92—Applications for Variation of Approvals

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. Tariff No. Item	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
34531	59.17.002 \ 59.17.019 \} 59.17.002 \ 59.17.002 \ 59.17.019 \}	mounting on power driven spindles REQUESTED APPROVAL: Bobs, cones, mops and buffs, circular, polishing, for mounting on power driven spindles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	38	1/7/74	30/6/78
	84.22 84.23	CURRENT APPROVAL: Bases, self-propelled, as may be approved, of machines classified within headings 84.22 and 84.23:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	70 98 105	1/7/74	30/11/77
		(but not including bulldozer blades, buckets and the like, and their actu- ating equipment, e.g. hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies					121 123 124		The state of the s
* .		and push arms): Approved: Current Consolidated Concession List REOUESTED APPROVAL:	1 .W						
35677	84.22 84.23	Bases, self-propelled, of machines classi- fied within headings 84.22 and 84.23: (but not including bulldozer blades,							
		buckets and the like, and their actu- ating equipment, e.g. hydraulic rams, trunnions, cylinder bracket assemblies, and push arms)							
25/70	84.40.159	CURRENT APPROVAL: Heat transfer printing machines REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	99	1/7/74	30/9/82
35679	84.40.159	Heat transfer printing machines, excluding flat tray, semi-automatic and manual types up to sizes 55 in. and 35 in. tray size							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comtroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1976.